


Bid Comparison

Contract ID: Grandville Est.
Description: 0.9 miles of crush and shape in the Grandville Estates neighborhood of Grand Blanc Township.

Location:
Robin and Thrush 489-67-W50733 Meadowlark 489-67-W50732

Projects(s):
Grandville SAD

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $648,557.00 -17.39% 0.00%

1 (_201) Diamond Excavating $785,170.89 0.00% 21.06%

2 (07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. $795,145.50 1.27% 22.60%

3 (02985) Zito Construction $825,674.00 5.15% 27.30%

4 (01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. $843,516.00 7.43% 30.06%

5 (07604) Fonson Company, Inc. $879,140.20 11.96% 35.55%

6 (03601) Asphalt Specialists, Inc. $903,555.00 15.07% 39.31%

Contract # Grandville Est. (Robin and Thrush 489-67-W50733 Meadowlark 489-67-W50732)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Diamond Excavating
(2) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2030001 29 Ea $250.00 $7,250.00 $350.00 $10,150.00 $280.00 $8,120.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0002 2040015 10 Ea $125.00 $1,250.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $390.00 $3,900.00
Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem

0003 2047011 1,208 Syd $7.50 $9,060.00 $18.65 $22,529.20 $4.00 $4,832.00
_ Driveway, Rem

0004 2047011 616 Syd $10.00 $6,160.00 $14.25 $8,778.00 $9.50 $5,852.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0005 2050010 235 Cyd $15.00 $3,525.00 $15.00 $3,525.00 $17.50 $4,112.50
Embankment, CIP

0006 2050016 500 Cyd $7.50 $3,750.00 $32.00 $16,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00
Excavation, Earth

0007 2057021 100 Cyd $60.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $38.00 $3,800.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0008 2080012 150 Ft $30.00 $4,500.00 $27.00 $4,050.00 $15.00 $2,250.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0009 3027031 400 Ton $30.00 $12,000.00 $33.00 $13,200.00 $29.50 $11,800.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0010 3050002 11,876 Syd $2.00 $23,752.00 $3.35 $39,784.60 $4.75 $56,411.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping

0011 3050015 500 Cyd $7.50 $3,750.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $11.00 $5,500.00
Salv Crushed Material, LM

0012 3067031 500 Ton $25.00 $12,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $27.00 $13,500.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0013 3077031 459 Ton $25.00 $11,475.00 $32.00 $14,688.00 $29.00 $13,311.00
_ Approach, Cl II, Modified

0014 3077031 941 Ton $20.00 $18,820.00 $40.00 $37,640.00 $31.00 $29,171.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0015 4010302 45 Ft $40.00 $1,800.00 $58.00 $2,610.00 $27.00 $1,215.00
Culv, Cl B, CSP, 15 inch

0016 4010303 195 Ft $45.00 $8,775.00 $58.00 $11,310.00 $36.00 $7,020.00
Culv, Cl B, CSP, 18 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Diamond Excavating
(2) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4010675 616 Ft $30.00 $18,480.00 $45.00 $27,720.00 $21.50 $13,244.00
Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch

0018 4030112 250 Ft $4.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $10.00 $2,500.00
Dr Structure Lead, Cleaning, 12 inch

0019 4037001 5 Ft $200.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $850.00 $4,250.00
_ San Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0020 4037050 13 Ea $750.00 $9,750.00 $475.00 $6,175.00 $945.00 $12,285.00
_ San Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified

0021 4047001 15 Ft $55.00 $825.00 $50.00 $750.00 $55.00 $825.00
_ House Drain, Special

0022 5010002 5,774 Syd $2.50 $14,435.00 $0.05 $288.70 $4.50 $25,983.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0023 5010025 50 Ton $250.00 $12,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $138.00 $6,900.00
Hand Patching

0024 5010031 2,585 Ton $80.00 $206,800.00 $83.00 $214,555.00 $96.00 $248,160.00
HMA, 3C

0025 5010033 1,724 Ton $82.50 $142,230.00 $89.00 $153,436.00 $100.00 $172,400.00
HMA, 13A

0026 5010061 257 Ton $125.00 $32,125.00 $172.00 $44,204.00 $100.00 $25,700.00
HMA Approach

0027 8017011 488 Syd $50.00 $24,400.00 $52.00 $25,376.00 $60.00 $29,280.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch

0028 8070095 50 Ea $75.00 $3,750.00 $72.00 $3,600.00 $120.00 $6,000.00
Post, Mailbox

0029 8100371 112 Ft $15.00 $1,680.00 $8.00 $896.00 $6.00 $672.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0030 8100402 8 Ea $75.00 $600.00 $75.00 $600.00 $39.00 $312.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0031 8120012 15 Ea $200.00 $3,000.00 $60.00 $900.00 $90.00 $1,350.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Diamond Excavating
(2) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0032 8120013 15 Ea $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00 $2.00 $30.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0033 8120170 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $43,615.39 $43,615.39 $17,160.00 $17,160.00
Minor Traf Devices

0034 8120250 100 Ea $40.00 $4,000.00 $13.00 $1,300.00 $21.00 $2,100.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0035 8120251 100 Ea $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $2.00 $200.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0036 8120350 500 Sft $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $1,500.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0037 8120351 500 Sft $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0038 8167011 7,500 Syd $4.00 $30,000.00 $5.75 $43,125.00 $6.00 $45,000.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $648,557.00 $785,170.89 $795,145.50
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(3)  Zito Construction (4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (5) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2030001 29 Ea $315.00 $9,135.00 $300.00 $8,700.00 $770.00 $22,330.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0002 2040015 10 Ea $1.00 $10.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $915.00 $9,150.00
Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem

0003 2047011 1,208 Syd $12.50 $15,100.00 $12.00 $14,496.00 $10.00 $12,080.00
_ Driveway, Rem

0004 2047011 616 Syd $15.00 $9,240.00 $12.00 $7,392.00 $8.75 $5,390.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0005 2050010 235 Cyd $15.00 $3,525.00 $14.00 $3,290.00 $82.00 $19,270.00
Embankment, CIP

0006 2050016 500 Cyd $37.00 $18,500.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $25.00 $12,500.00
Excavation, Earth

0007 2057021 100 Cyd $62.00 $6,200.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $80.00 $8,000.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0008 2080012 150 Ft $25.00 $3,750.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $43.00 $6,450.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0009 3027031 400 Ton $39.00 $15,600.00 $30.00 $12,000.00 $35.00 $14,000.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0010 3050002 11,876 Syd $4.00 $47,504.00 $5.00 $59,380.00 $4.00 $47,504.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping

0011 3050015 500 Cyd $19.00 $9,500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00
Salv Crushed Material, LM

0012 3067031 500 Ton $32.00 $16,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0013 3077031 459 Ton $38.00 $17,442.00 $30.00 $13,770.00 $45.00 $20,655.00
_ Approach, Cl II, Modified

0014 3077031 941 Ton $38.00 $35,758.00 $30.00 $28,230.00 $30.00 $28,230.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0015 4010302 45 Ft $56.00 $2,520.00 $55.00 $2,475.00 $55.00 $2,475.00
Culv, Cl B, CSP, 15 inch

0016 4010303 195 Ft $66.00 $12,870.00 $70.00 $13,650.00 $55.00 $10,725.00
Culv, Cl B, CSP, 18 inch
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(3)  Zito Construction (4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (5) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4010675 616 Ft $39.00 $24,024.00 $50.00 $30,800.00 $45.00 $27,720.00
Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch

0018 4030112 250 Ft $15.00 $3,750.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 $8.00 $2,000.00
Dr Structure Lead, Cleaning, 12 inch

0019 4037001 5 Ft $260.00 $1,300.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $255.00 $1,275.00
_ San Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0020 4037050 13 Ea $1,600.00 $20,800.00 $2,200.00 $28,600.00 $1,250.00 $16,250.00
_ San Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified

0021 4047001 15 Ft $10.00 $150.00 $50.00 $750.00 $55.00 $825.00
_ House Drain, Special

0022 5010002 5,774 Syd $4.00 $23,096.00 $6.00 $34,644.00 $2.80 $16,167.20
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0023 5010025 50 Ton $120.00 $6,000.00 $110.00 $5,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
Hand Patching

0024 5010031 2,585 Ton $85.20 $220,242.00 $84.00 $217,140.00 $83.00 $214,555.00
HMA, 3C

0025 5010033 1,724 Ton $92.00 $158,608.00 $90.00 $155,160.00 $89.00 $153,436.00
HMA, 13A

0026 5010061 257 Ton $200.00 $51,400.00 $175.00 $44,975.00 $172.00 $44,204.00
HMA Approach

0027 8017011 488 Syd $65.00 $31,720.00 $48.00 $23,424.00 $55.00 $26,840.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch

0028 8070095 50 Ea $100.00 $5,000.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
Post, Mailbox

0029 8100371 112 Ft $10.00 $1,120.00 $8.50 $952.00 $9.50 $1,064.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0030 8100402 8 Ea $100.00 $800.00 $76.00 $608.00 $55.00 $440.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0031 8120012 15 Ea $94.00 $1,410.00 $61.00 $915.00 $52.50 $787.50
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn
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(3)  Zito Construction (4) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (5) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0032 8120013 15 Ea $10.00 $150.00 $1.00 $15.00 $7.50 $112.50
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0033 8120170 1 LSUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $50,750.00 $50,750.00
Minor Traf Devices

0034 8120250 100 Ea $15.00 $1,500.00 $13.00 $1,300.00 $10.20 $1,020.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0035 8120251 100 Ea $2.00 $200.00 $1.00 $100.00 $0.60 $60.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0036 8120350 500 Sft $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $1,500.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0037 8120351 500 Sft $2.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.25 $125.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0038 8167011 7,500 Syd $4.50 $33,750.00 $3.00 $22,500.00 $7.50 $56,250.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $825,674.00 $843,516.00 $879,140.20
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(6)  Asphalt Specialists, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2030001 29 Ea $550.00 $15,950.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0002 2040015 10 Ea $700.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Other than Pipe, Rem

0003 2047011 1,208 Syd $10.00 $12,080.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Driveway, Rem

0004 2047011 616 Syd $4.00 $2,464.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0005 2050010 235 Cyd $10.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0006 2050016 500 Cyd $18.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0007 2057021 100 Cyd $55.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0008 2080012 150 Ft $35.00 $5,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0009 3027031 400 Ton $35.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0010 3050002 11,876 Syd $6.00 $71,256.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping

0011 3050015 500 Cyd $6.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Salv Crushed Material, LM

0012 3067031 500 Ton $1.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0013 3077031 459 Ton $27.00 $12,393.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Approach, Cl II, Modified

0014 3077031 941 Ton $27.00 $25,407.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0015 4010302 45 Ft $80.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl B, CSP, 15 inch

0016 4010303 195 Ft $100.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl B, CSP, 18 inch
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(6)  Asphalt Specialists, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4010675 616 Ft $70.00 $43,120.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch

0018 4030112 250 Ft $6.50 $1,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Lead, Cleaning, 12 inch

0019 4037001 5 Ft $300.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ San Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0020 4037050 13 Ea $1,200.00 $15,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ San Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified

0021 4047001 15 Ft $300.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ House Drain, Special

0022 5010002 5,774 Syd $3.00 $17,322.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0023 5010025 50 Ton $150.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Hand Patching

0024 5010031 2,585 Ton $85.00 $219,725.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 3C

0025 5010033 1,724 Ton $90.00 $155,160.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0026 5010061 257 Ton $110.00 $28,270.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Approach

0027 8017011 488 Syd $75.00 $36,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch

0028 8070095 50 Ea $100.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0029 8100371 112 Ft $9.00 $1,008.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0030 8100402 8 Ea $95.00 $760.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0031 8120012 15 Ea $65.00 $975.00 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn
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(6)  Asphalt Specialists, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0032 8120013 15 Ea $1.00 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0033 8120170 1 LSUM $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0034 8120250 100 Ea $14.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0035 8120251 100 Ea $1.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0036 8120350 500 Sft $2.25 $1,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0037 8120351 500 Sft $1.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0038 8167011 7,500 Syd $5.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Bid Totals: $903,555.00
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